
RESIDENTIAL  
CONSERVATION PROGRAMS
253-502-8363

Single-family projects 
rconservation@cityoftacoma.org 

Mark Percy mpercy@cityoftacoma.org 
Sara Bowles sbowles@cityoftacoma.org 
Joan Thornhill jthornhi@cityoftacoma.org

Multifamily projects 
multifamily@cityoftacoma.org 

Hollis Tamura htamura@cityoftacoma.org 
Lonnie Junderson ljunderson@cityoftacoma.org 
Jordan Whiteley jwhiteley@cityoftacoma.org

BUSINESS  
CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 
bizrebates@cityoftacoma.org | 253-502-8619

Bright Rebates (lighting) projects 
brightrebates@cityoftacoma.org 

Roger Peery rpeery@cityoftacoma.org 
Kerry Cameron kcameron@cityoftacoma.org 
Jeff Gascoyne jgascoyne@cityoftacoma.org

HVAC equipment and kitchen rebates 

Patrick Urain purain@cityoftacoma.org

Custom (non-lighting) projects  
and energy assessments 
Matt Walker mwalker2@cityoftacoma.org 
Bryan Russo brusso@cityoftacoma.org 
Jack Zeiger jzeiger@cityoftacoma.org

New construction projects 

Mark Aalfs maalfs@cityoftacoma.org

Conservation 
Contacts



PERMITTING 

City of Tacoma online permits
aca.accela.com/tacoma

Pierce County online permits 
palsonline.co.pierce.wa.us/palsonline

Tacoma Power electrical permits
power@cityoftacoma.org

Labor & Industries  
electrical and mechanical permits
www.lni.wa.gov

PROPERTY OWNERSHIP &  
SIGNATURE AUTHORITY
WA Secretary of State
sos.wa.gov/corps

REGIONAL TRADE ALLY  
NETWORKS 

Trade Ally Network NW
Tradeallynetworknw.com

Weatherization Association of Washington
waofwa.com

TACOMA POWER  
TRADE ALLY NETWORK 
tradeally@cityoftacoma.org | 253-502-8643
Hollis Tamura htamura@cityoftacoma.org

SALES TAX
WA sales tax lookup
dor.wa.gov

For more information visit us at 
MyTPU.org /rebates 

 
Resources


